aladdin

QualityAssurance@aladdinsci.com

ALADDIN SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

14078 Meridian Parkway, Riverside, CA. 92518

Date of Testing:

Date of Next Testing:
Product Name:

Certificate of Analysis

2022-08-05 13:44:55

2026-08-04 13:44:55
Vancomycin HCL

CAS Number: 1404-93-9

Specifications & Purity: USP grade,potency: 2900 ug per mg
Lot #: G2225068

SKU # V105495

Version 0

Analysis #: 121359

Storage Temperature: Store at 2-8°C,Argon charged
Parameter Limit Values

Sulfate Ash 0-1 (%)

Water by Karl Fischer 0-10 (%)

Potency (mcg/mg) >900

Carbon by Elemental Analysis(anhydrous) 50.7-56 (%)

PH(5% in water) 2.5-4.5

Nitrogen by Elemental Analysis (anhydrous) 8-8.9 (%)

Heavy metal (asPb)

Appearance (v105495)

0-0.003 (%)
White to Orange to Brown Crystal
to Powder

Solubility in H20 , Colorless to Faint Orange  pass

Clear 50 mg/ml

QA & QC Manager

Result
0.17%
1.76%
950.00
51.89%
2.51

8.06 %
0.00 %
White to Orange to Brown Crystal
to Powder
Pass

Phone: +1(833) 552-7181 Email: QualityAssurance@aladdinsci.com Website: https://www.aladdinsci.com/

Page:1/1



	Certificate of Analysis

