

## ALADDIN SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

14078 Meridian Parkway, Riverside, CA. 92518

## Certificate of Analysis

Date of Testing: 2022-08-05 13:44:55

Date of Next Testing: 2026-08-04 13:44:55
Product Name: Vancomycin HCL

CAS Number: 1404-93-9

Specifications & Purity: USP grade,potency: ≥900 ug per mg

Lot #: G2225068 SKU # **V105495** 

Version 0

Analysis #: 121359

Storage Temperature: Store at 2-8°C,Argon charged

Parameter	Limit Values	Result
Sulfate Ash	0-1 (%)	0.17 %
Water by Karl Fischer	0-10 (%)	1.76 %
Potency (mcg/mg)	≥900	950.00
Carbon by Elemental Analysis(anhydrous)	50.7-56 (%)	51.89%
PH(5% in water)	2.5-4.5	2.51
Nitrogen by Elemental Analysis (anhydrous)	8-8.9 (%)	8.06 %
Heavy metal (as Pb)	0-0.003 (%)	0.00 %
Appearance (v105495)	White to Orange to Brown Crystal	White to Orange to Brown Crystal
	to Powder	to Powder

pass

**Pass** 

Solubility in H2O , Colorless to Faint Orange

Clear 50 mg/ml

John Su QA & QC Manager